ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
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December 18, 2008

q
John Therriault, Clerk I}( CO

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center

100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Re: Illinois Environmental Protection Agency v. Richard and Kelly Harp
IEPA File No. 324-08-AC: 1250355027—Mason County

Dear Mr. Therriault:

Enclosed for filing with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, please find the original and nine
true and correct copies of the Administrative Citation Package, consisting of the Administrative
Citation, the inspector’s Affidavit, and the inspector’s Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Open Dump Inspection Checklist, issued to the above-referenced respondent(s).

On this date, a copy of the Administrative Citation Package was sent to the Respondent(s) via
Certified Mail. As soon as I receive the return receipt, I will promptly file a copy with you, so
that the Illinois Pollution Control Board may calculate the thirty-five (35) day appeal period for
purposes of entering a default judgment in the event the Respondent(s) fails or elects not to file a
petition for review contesting the Administrative Citation.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number above.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Michelle M. Ryan
Assistant Counsel

Enclosures

RoCKFORD - 4302 North Main Street, Rockford, IL 61103 - (815) 987-7760 -  DeS PLaINES - 9511 W. Harrison St., Des Plaines, IL 60016 - (847) 294-4000
ELGIN - 595 South State, Elgin, IL 60123 - (847) 608-3131 - PEORIA - 5415 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614 - (309) 693-5463
BUREAU OF LAND - PEORIA - 7620 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614 - (309) 693-5462 - CHAMPAIGN - 2125 South First Street, Champaign, IL 61820 - (217) 278-5800
CotunsvitLe - 2009 Mall Street, Collinsville, IL 62234 - (618) 346-5120 - MaARION - 2309 W. Main St., Suite 116, Marion, IL 62959 - (618) 993-7200

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
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ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL oy
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
Complainant, ; ac 09-2
v. 3 (IEPA No. 324-08-AC)
RICHARD and KELLY HARP, ;
Respondents. ;

NOTICE OF FILING

To:  Richard and Kelly Harp
314 West Roosevelt Road
Mason City, IL 62664

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution
Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled ADMINISTRATIVE

CITATION, AFFIDAVIT, and OPEN DUMP INSPECTION CHECKLIST.

espectfully submitted,

ichelle M. Ryan
Assistant Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

Dated: December 18, 2008

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
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STATE OF
Pollut ILLINGY

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 1on Centfol 80&?@
PROTECTION AGENCY, S
Complainant, AC @ q ”}%
V.

(IEPA No. 324-08-AC)

RICHARD and KELLY HARP,

N N e N e e S’ S N N S S

Respondents.

JURISDICTION

This Administrative Citation is issued pursuant to the authority vested in the lllinois
Environmental Protection Agency by Section 31.1 of the lllinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/31.1 (20086).

FACTS

1. That Richard and Kelly Harp are the current owners and Richard Harp is the operator
(“Respondents”) of a facility located at 314 West Roosevelt Road, Mason City, Mason County,
lllinois. The property is commonly known to the lllinois Environmental Protection Agency as Mason
City/Harp, Richard.

2. That said facility is an open dump operating without an lllinois Environmental
Protection Agency Operating Permit and is designated with Site Code No. 1250355027 .

| 3. That Respondents have owned and operated said facility at all times pertinent hereto.
4, That on November 17, 2008, Jan Mier of the lllinois Environmental Protection

Agency’s (“lllinois EPA”) Springfield Regional Office inspected the above-described facility. A copy



of her inspection report setting forth the results of said inspection is attached hereto and made a
part hereof.

5. Thaton [Z2 -/ ¥ -¢ 5 , llinois EPA sent this Administrative Citation via Certified

MailNo. /o0 7 3030 0vp2 3244 74

VIOLATIONS
Based upon direct observations made by Jan Mier during the course of her November 17,
2008 inspection of the above-named facility, the lllinois Environmental Protection Agency has
determined that Respondents haVe violated the lllinois Environmental Protection Act (hereinafter,
the “Act”) as follows:
(1) That Respondents caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in litter, a violation of Section 21(p)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1)

(2006).

(2) That Respondents caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in @ manner
resulting in Deposition of General Construction or Demolition Debris: or Clean
Construction or Demolition Debris a violation of Section 21(p)(7) of the Act, 415
ILCS 5/21(p)(7) (2006).

CIVIL PENALTY

Pursuant to Section 42(b)(4-5) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/42(b)(4-5) (2006), Respondents are
subject to a civil penalty of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for each of the

violations identified above, for a total of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00). If Respondents elects

not to petition the Illinois Pollution Control Board, the statutory civil penalty specified above shall be

due and payable no later than January 31, 2009, unless otherwise provided by order of the lllinois

Pollution Control Board.



If Respondents elect to contest this Administrative Citation by petitioning the lllinois Pollution
Control Board in accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1 (2006), and if the lllinois
Pollution Control Board issues a finding of violation as alleged herein, after an adjudicatory hearing,
Respondents shall be assessed the associated hearing costs incurred by the lllinois Environmental
Protection Agency and the lllinois Pollution Control Board. Those hearing costs shall be assessed
in addition to the One Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($1,500.00) statutory civil penalty for each
violation.

Pursuant to Section 31.1(d)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1(d)(1) (20086), if Respondents fail
to petition or elect not to petition the lllinois Pollution Control Board for review of this Administrative
Citation within thirty-five (35) days of the date of service, the lllinois Pollution Control Board shall
adopt a final order, which shall include this Administrative Citation and findings of violation as
alleged herein, and shall impose the statutory civil penalty speéified above.

When payment is made, Respondent’s check shall be made payable to the lllinois
Environmental Protection Trust Fund and mailed to the attention of Fiscal Services, lllinois
Environmental Protection Agency, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield,
lllinois 62794-9276. Along with payment, Respondents shall complete and return the enclosed
Remittance Form to ensure proper documentation of payment.

If any civil penalty and/or hearing costs are not paid within the time prescribed by order of the
lllinois Pollution Control Board, interest on said penalty and/or hearing costs shall be assessed
against the Respondents from the date payment is due up to and including the date that paymentis
received. The Office of the lllinois Attorney General may be requested to initiate proceedings
against Respondents in Circuit Court to collect said pénalty and/or hearing costs, plus any interest

accrued.



PROCEDURE FOR CONTESTING THIS
ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

Respondents have the right to contest this Administrative Citation pursuant to and in
accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31/1 (2006). If Respondents elect to contest
this Administrative Citation, then Respondents shalll file a signed Petition for Review, including a
Notice of Filing, Certificate of Service, and Notice of Appearance, with the Clerk of the lliinois
Pollution Control Board, State of Illinois Center, 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500, Chicago, lllinois
60601. A copy of said Petition for Review shall be filed with the lilinois Environmental Protection
Agency’s Division of Legal Counsel at 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield,
lllinois 62794-9276. Section 31.1 of the Act provides that any Petition for Review shall be filed within
thirty-five (35) days of the date of service of this Administrative Citation or the Illinois Pollution

Control Board shall enter a default judgment against the Respondents.

Douglas/P. Scott, Director 7 ‘5‘/<-4~j
lllinois Environmental Protection Agency

Date: '7‘/‘%}0E

Prepared by: Susan E. Konzelmann, Legal Assistant
Division of Legal Counsel
lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, lllinois 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544
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(IEPA No. 324-08-AC)

Complainant,

V.

RICHARD and KELLY HARP,

N N N N e S S S S e e o S

Respondents.
FACILITY: Mason City/Harp, Richard SITE CODE NO.: 1250355027
COUNTY: Mason CIVIL PENALTY: $3,000.00

DATE OF INSPECTION: November 17, 2008

DATE REMITTED:
SS/FEIN NUMBER:

SIGNATURE:

NOTE

Please enter the date of your remittance, your Social Security number (SS) if an individual or
Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) if a corporation, and sign this Remittance Form. Be
sure your check is enclosed and mail, along with Remittance Form, to lllinois Environmental
Protection Agency, Attn.: Fiscal Services, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, illinois 62794-9276.
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Protection Agency ) é{’ L
)
VS. ) IEPA DOCKET NO.
)
Richard and Kelly Harp, )
Respondents )
)
)

Affiant, Jan Mier, being first duly sworn, voluntarily deposes and states as follows:

1. Affiant is a field inspector employed by the Division of Land Pollution Control/Field
Operations Section of the Environmental Protection Agency and has been so employed at
all times pertinent hereto.

2. On November 17, 2008, between 2:00 p.m. and 2:18 p.m., Affiant conducted an
inspection of an open dump, located in Macoupin County, Illinois and known as Harp,
Richard by the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency. Said site has been assigned
site code number LPC # 1250355027 by the Agency.

3. Affiant inspected said site by an on-site inspection, which included walking and
photographing the site.

4. As aresult of the activities referred to in Paragraph 3 above, Affiant completed the
Inspection Report form attached hereto and made a part hereof, which, to the best of
Affiant's knowledge and belief, is an accurate representation of Affiant's observations and
factual conclusions with respect to said open dump.

Qam Mios

Jan Mier

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me
this /5" day of ¥2¢7", 2008

W%W

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHARLENE K. POWELL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 15, 2012

A S e T NP




ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Open Dump Inspection Checklist

County: MASON LPC#: 1250355027 Region: 5 - Springfield
Location/Site Name:  MASON CITY/HARP, RICHARD

Date: 11/17/08 Time: From 2:00PM To 2:18 PM  Previous Inspection Date: 8/26/08
Inspector(s):  Jan Mier Weather:  30° PARTLY SUNNY

No. of Photos Taken: # 9 Est. Amt. of Waste: 75 yds® Samples Taken: Yes # No X

Interviewed:  NO ONE ON SITE Complaint #: C-08-105-C

RICHARD and KELLY HARP
Responsible Party 1314 . ROOSEVELT
Mailing Address(es) | MASON CITY, IL 62664

and Phone
Number(s): 217/737-7199
SECTION DESCRIPTION VIOL
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT REQUIREMENTS N |
1. | 9(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS El
2. | 9(c) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN BURNING X
3. | 12(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS L]
4. | 12(d) CREATE A WATER POLLUTION HAZARD []
5. | 21(a) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING X
CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-TREATMENT, OR WASTE- DISPOSAL
6. | 21(d) OPERATION:
(1) Without a Permit &
(2) In Violation of Any Regulations or Standards Adopted by the Board X
DISPOSE, TREAT, STORE, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT ANY
WASTE INTO THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF ACT X
7. | 21(e) AND REGULATIONS
CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN A MANNER WHICH RESULTS
8. | 21(p) IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING OCCURRENCES AT THE DUMP SITE:
(1) Litter X]
(2) Scavenging D
(3) Open Burning El
(4) Deposition of Waste in Standing or Flowing Waters D
(5) Proliferation of Disease Vectors D
(6) Standing or Flowing Liquid Discharge from the Dump Site- |:|

Revised 06/18/2001 (Open Dump - 1)



LPC# 1250355027
Inspection Date: 11/17/08
Deposition of: (i) General Construction or Demolition Debris as defined in Section ]
) 3.160(a); or (ii) Clean Construction or Demolition Debris as defined in Section 3.160(b)
9. | 55(a) NO PERSON SHALL:
(1) ,4 Cause or Allow Open Dumping of Any Used or Waste Tire D
. (2') g Cause or Allow Open Burning of Any Used or Waste Tire D
3) Cause or Allow Water to Accumulate in Used Tires |_—_|
: yé5 ILLINOIS ADMINIS TRA’ I'IVE CODE REQUIREMENTS
SUBTITLEG
FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO DEVELOP AND X
10. | 812.101(a) | OPERATE A LANDFILL
1. | 722.111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION |:|
12. | 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION |:|
ACCEPTANCE OF SPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE TRANSPORTER WITHOUT A
WASTE HAULING PERMIT, UNIFORM WASTE PROGRAM REGISTRATION AND D
13. | 809.302(a) PERMlT ANDIOR MANIFEST
'OTHER REQUIREMENTS
APPARENT VIOLATION OF: ([_]) PCB; ((_]) CIRCUIT COURT ]
14. CASE NUMBER: ORDER ENTERED ON:
739.124(a) | FAILURE TO TRANSPORT USED OIL TO A REGISTERED COLLECTION CENTER |:|
15. | (3)

Informational Notes

1.

[lllinois] Environmental Protection Act: 415 ILCS 5/4.
lllinois Pollution Control Board: 35 Hll. Adm. Code, Subtitle G.

Statutory and regulatory references herein are provided for convenience only and should not be construed as legal
conclusions of the Agency or as limiting the Agency's statutory or regulatory powers. Requirements of some statutes
and regulations cited are in summary format. Full text of requirements can be found in references listed in 1. and 2.

The provisions of subsection (p) of Section 21 of the [lllinois] Environmental Protection Act shall be enforceable either

by administrative citation under Section 31.1 of the Act or by complaint under Section 31 of the Act.

This inspection was conducted in accordance with Sections 4(c) and 4(d) of the [lllinois] Environmental Protection Act:

ltems marked with an "NE" were not evaluated at the time of this inspection.

2.
3.
above.
4.
5.
415 ILCS 5/4(c) and (d).
6.
Revised 06/18/2001

(Open Dump - 2)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

INSPECTION NARRATIVE
LPC#1250355027 — Mason County DATE: 11/17/08
Mason City/Harp, Richard INSPECTOR: Jan Mier
FOS File C-09-033-C

On November 17, 2008, I conducted a follow up inspection at the above-referenced site
located at 314 W. Roosevelt Road in Mason City, IL. The complaint alleged open
dumping and open burning of shingles, lumber, and other wastes by Richard Harp, a
contractor who is bringing in wastes from off site to his property. Mr. Harp was sent an
Administrative Citation Warning Notice dated September 11, 2008. No written response
was received, although Mr. Harp telephoned me to ask for additional time since he
claimed he didn’t have the money for a dumpster yet. He said he was waiting to get paid
by one of his past jobs.

I arrived at 2:00 p.m. I drove to the property and observed a dumpster was now on site,
but waste was still on the ground (see photo# 001). A small trailer contained carpeting
and carpet padding (see photo #002). It appeared to be the same trailer observed in my
8/26/08 inspection that was in a different location and then held a grill, toilet, a plastic
crate and a propane gas tank (see photo #001 of the 8/26/08 inspection). South of the
dumpster was a pile of white garbage bags holding household refuse and carpet padding,
a white wicker table, and a plastic bucket (see photo #003). West of the dumpster was
the previously observed pile of carpet and padding, lumber, shingles, plastic, landscape
waste and siding (see photo #004). The dumpster had been filled with household refuse,
a door, lumber, a metal garbage can and cardboard (see photo #005). A mobile home
foundation on wheels, previously observed, had plywood, paneling, lumber and
cardboard stacked on it (see photo #006). Used shingles were still on the ground in two
rows (see photo #007). A pile of siding, lumber, and burnt insulation and metal was
observed (see photo #008). More plywood, a sink, lumber and drywall were observed
east of the dumpster (see photo #009). I departed at 2:18 p.m.

Continuing violations are noted on the attached checklist.

Prior to the inspection I failed to reset my digital camera’s internal clock to reflect the
end of daylight savings time, but the printed photos reflect the actual time.

Per the attached warranty deed received from the Mason County Health Dept., the
property is owned by Richard and Kelly Harp, 314 Roosevelt Road, Mason City, IL.

cc: DLPC/FOS Springfield Region
DLPC Division File



STATE OF ILLINOIS
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

SITE SKETCH
Date of Inspection: ~ 11/17/08 Inspector: Jan Mier
Site Code: LPC#1250355027 County: Mason
Site: mASON CiTY [Harp, Richard Time: 2:00 p.m. — 2:18 p.m.
Measurements Approximate
Direction of Photo —
NORTH Not to Scale

Rooseve (4 Sareect



Bureau of Land Mason City/Harp, Richard

@ lllinois Environmental Protection Agency LPC #1250355027 — Mason County
Division of Land Pollution Control FOS File

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Date: 11/17/08
Time: 2:12 p.m.
Direction: NW
Photo by: Jan Mier
Exposure #: 001
Comments:

Waste piles and
dumpster at entrance of

property

Date: 11/17/08
Time: 2:12 p.m.
Direction: NE

1 Photo by: Jan Mier
Exposure #: 002
Comments:

’ \ Trailer with carpeting and
carpet padding

Photograph File Names: 1250355027~ 11172008-[Exp. #].Jpg

Page 1 of §



Bureau of Land Mason City/Harp, Richard

@ lllinois Environmental Protection Agency . LPC #1250355027 — Mason County
Division of Land Pollution Control FOS File

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Date: 11/17/08
Time: 2:13 p.m.
Direction: NW
Photo by: Jan Mier
Exposure #: 003
Comments:

Household waste in
white plastic bags,
plastic bucket, carpeting,
white wicker table and

. door.

Date: 11/17/08

: Time: 2:13 p.m.

! Direction: NW

y Photo by: Jan Mier
'. Exposure #: 004
Comments:

Waste pile containing
carpet and padding,
lumber, shingles, plastic,
landscape waste and
siding, with garbage can
and used tire off the rim
in foreground

Photograph File Names: 1250355027~ 11172008-[Exp. #1.]pg

Page 2 of §



Bureau of Land Mason City/Harp, Richard

@ lllinois Environmental Protection Agency LPC #1250355027 — Mason County
Dlvision of Land Pollution Control FOS File

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Date: 11/17/08
Time: 213 p.m.
Direction: NE
Photo by: Jan Mier
Exposure #: 005
Comments:

Inside of dumpster

: : containing household

— garbage, a door, lumber,
metal garbage can and
cardboard

Date: 11/17/08
Time: 2:14 p.m.
Direction: N
Photo by: Jan Mier
Exposure #: 006
Comments:

Mobile home foundation
on wheels with plywood,

paneling, lumber and
cardboard

Photograph File Names: 1250355027~ 11172008-[Exp. #].jpg

Page 3 of &



Bureau of Land

@ lllinols Environmental Protection Agency
Division of Land Pollution Control

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Photograph File Names: 1250355027~ 11172008-[Exp. #].jpg

Page 4 of 5

LPC #1250355027 — Mason County
Mason City/Harp, Richard

FOS File

Date: 11/17/08
Time: 2:14 p.m.
Direction: SW
Photo by: Jan Mier
Exposure #: 007
Comments:

Two rows of shingles
with siding and lumber in
background

Date: 11/17/08
Time: 2:14 p.m.
Direction: SW
Photo by: Jan Mier
Exposure #: 008
Comments:

Siding, lumber, burnt
insulation and metal



Bureau of Land Mason City/Harp, Richard

@ lllinois Environmental Protection Agency LPC #1250355027 — Mason County
Division of Land Pollution Control FOS File

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

I Date: 11/17/08
Time: 2:15 p.m.
Direction: NE
Photo by: Jan Mier
Exposure #: 009
Comments:

Plywood, sink, lumber
and miscellaneous waste

of
-}

Photograph File Names: 1250355027~ 11172008-[Exp. #].Jpg

Page 5 of 5
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WARRANTY DEED
FUETON COUNTY

! Mason

Renlal Housing. Support Program
510 Stale Fae F’a\d

Data! db \D Df]

' Magon County Clerk & Recorder ‘

THEGRANTOR(R), STEVE BAGRY, County of Fulion, Siste of Hlinols, forthe consideration of Ten ‘
Dallars {($10,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid, to the grantors in liand paid, :
CONVEY AND WARRANT to RICHARD HARP AND KELLY HARP, GRANTEE(S), of the
County of Fulten, State of Hilnols, not az Tenants in Common but os JOINT TENANTS WITH
FULL RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, gll interest in the following deserdbed real estole situated
in Fulton County, State of Hilinals to wite

Apartof the East Half of tha Southeast Quarter of Section 6, Township 20 North, Range § West of
the Thicd Princlpal Mecldtan, Mason County, Blinais, nrore particularly deseribed as follows:
Reginning at an fron pln marking the Southwest corner of the Enst Half of the Southeast Quarter
of Section 6, Township 2o North, Range 5 West afthie Third Prineipal Meridian, sald ivan pin buing
the actuinl point of buginning; thenee East along the South line of the Southenst Quarter of sald
Sectlon 6,150.00 fect toan iton pin; thenee Notth 935,41 feet toan iron pin; thenee West 150.001feet
to an fron plo; thenee South 815.41 feet to the actital point of beginning, The above deseribed tract
eontnins 1,00 acves, atd is subjuet to vight of way for rond purposes on the South side thereof,

Kuown as: 324 Raosovelt Rd,, Mason Clty, IL
PIN(s): 00g=780000 AND 004-85000

SUBJECT'TO: (1) General venl estate taxes for the year 2006 and subsequent years, (2)
Covepnnts, conditians, and restrietions of record,

Grattor relenses and waives all rights under and by victue of the Homestead Exemption
Laws of the State of Niinals.

patopils 14 day of */:Wl;/ 2007,

e € /Ba«fﬁ,g | ’

STEVE L. BAGBY )

3001 09810: 313 V)

Y eaimrnmd

4_,5«\
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF FULTON

1, the undersigned, 4 Notary Publie in and for suid County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that STEVE E. BAGDY, Grantor(s), personally known to me to be the some
patson(s)whose name(s) isfaresubseribedtotheforegoing instrument, appenred beforemethisdny
in person and acknowledged that Granto(s) signed, sealed and delivered said instrument asa frea

}
)8
)

and voluntary act for the usesand purposes therein sotforth, Including therelense and waiverof the
right of homesiéad, i
Given undm; yhny notarial seal this _ﬂﬁ”’_,of A’l}‘_-——anoy.
{ ™ OFFICIAL SEAL
DAYNE R ALTRIAN
No:ary Public ~ Stata of {4insis
\ Prepaved By & Return To: : .g‘f.cf’“"‘"f“’“ Bxplres Nev. 19, 2007

T}/ SCHUERING & ASSOCIATES, PC.
\ z050 Montvale Dy. Ste B
. Prost Office Box 90z
i Springficld, I 62793-9622
{217) 6y8-6060
joS oo

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:”
Richard Ho

a4 Roosevelt Rd.

Masan City, 1L 62664

0010984 314
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CLERk's LED

DEC 22 70g
PROOF OF SERVICE P?:E}Zi 8%?‘6%%’3%

I hereby certify that I did on the 18th day of December 2008, send by Certified Mail, Return
Receipt Requested, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office
Box atrue and correct copy of the following instrument(s) entitled ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION,
AFFIDAVIT, and OPEN DUMP INSPECTION CHECKLIST

To:  Richard and Kelly Harp
314 West Roosevelt Road
Mason City, IL 62664

and the original and nine (9) true and correct copies of the same foregoing instruments on the same

date by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, with postage thereon fully prepaid

To:  John Therriault, Clerk
Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Michelle M. Ryan —
Assistant Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



